
CCO Form: 
Approved: 
Revised: 
Modified: 

M003 
7/94 (MLH) 
03/17 (MWH) 

Project No.: AIR 196-037A-5 

MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO AIRPORT AID AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is entered into by the Missouri Highways and 
Transportation Commission (hereinafter, "Commission") and the City of Columbia 
(hereinafter, "Sponsor"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Airport Aid Agreement executed by the 
Sponsor on August 20, 2019, and executed by the Commission on September 11, 2019 
(hereinafter, "Original Agreement") under which the Commission granted the sum of Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to the Sponsor to assist in specified Air 
Service Promotion and Marketing; and 

WHEREAS, One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) of the granted 
amount is intended to market new air service in support of the Sponsor's Small 
Community Air Service Development Grant; and 

WHEREAS, in order to make these funds available when the new service 
commences.the parties entered into a First Supplemental Agreement to Airport Aid 
Agreement (hereinafter, "First Supplemental Agreement") executed by the Sponsor on 
July 7, 2020, and executed by the Commission on July 9, 2020 to extend the project 
time period from June 30, 2020 to August 1, 2021, to allow for completion of the work; 
and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to further extend the project time period to allow for 
completion of the work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises 
and representations in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows: 

(1) PROJECT TIME PERIOD: Based upon the revised project schedule, the 
project time period of August 1, 2021, will be extended to August 1, 2022, to allow for 
completion of the work. Paragraph (1) of the First Supplemental Agreement is hereby 
amended accordingly. 

(2) ORIGINAL AGREEMENT: Except as otherwise modified, amended, or 
supplemented by this Supplemental Agreement, the Original Agreement and First 

Exhibit A



Supplemental Agreement between the parties shall remain in full force and effect and the 
unaltered terms of the Original Agreement and First Supplmental Agreement shall extend 
and apply to this Second Supplemental Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into and accepted this 
Agreement on the last date written below. 

Executed by the Sponsor this __ day of _________ , 20 __ . 

Executed by the Commission this __ day of ________ , 20 __ . 

MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

Attest: 

Secretary to the Commission 

Approved as to Form: 

Commission Counsel 

2 

CITY OF COLUMBIA 

Attest: 

Approved as to Form: 

Ordinance No. ---------(if applicable) 


